

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1649/2017

MANPREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHPAL SINGH ALIAS MONTY CHADHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.89536/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.96367/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.
For M/s. Gaur & Nehra Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the proceedings in Case No. 559596 of 2016 titled as *Shri Ishpal Singh alias Monty Chadha v. Smt. Manpreet Kaur* pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Courts, Rohini, Delhi.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER