

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1649/2017

MANPREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHPAL SINGH ALIAS MONTY CHADHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.89536/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.96367/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 10-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.
M/S. Gaur & Nehra Law Firm, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLast and final opportunity is granted to the sole
respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 16.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
10.1.2018

rd